South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 13, 2024, 09:40:46 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S*0498 (Rat #0014, Act #0197 of 1999) General Bill, By McGill and Ravenel
Summary: Georgetown County, Joint Legislative Delegation of; to appoint members of Waccamaw Regional Planning Council
A BILL TO AMEND ACT 515 OF 1996, RELATING TO THE DEVOLUTION OF THE AUTHORITY FOR APPOINTMENTS
AND BUDGETARY APPROVALS FOR CERTAIN OFFICES, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS FROM THE JOINT
LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION REPRESENTING GEORGETOWN COUNTY TO THE GOVERNING BODY OF THAT
COUNTY, SO AS TO RESTORE THE DEVOLVED POWERS TO THE DELEGATION FOR ONE ENTITY, THE WACCAMAW
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL, AND PROVIDE THAT APPOINTMENTS TO THIS COUNCIL BE MADE ON A ROTATING
BASIS BY RESIDENT DELEGATION MEMBERS WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE.

02/16/99
02/16/99
02/16/99
02/17/99
02/18/99
02/23/99
02/23/99
02/25/99
03/02/99
03/03/99
03/17/99
03/24/99
03/24/99
04/16/99
08/16/99

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-7
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-7
Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Georgetown Delegation HJ-12

Delegation report: Favorable Georgetown Delegation HJ-2

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and enrolled HJ-15

Ratified R 14

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 03/24/99

Copies available

Act No. 197

Page 1 of 1



