## South Carolina Legislature

13, 2024, 09:40:46 am May

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## S\*0498 (Rat #0014, Act #0197 of 1999) General Bill, By McGill and Ravenel

Summary: Georgetown County, Joint Legislative Delegation of; to appoint members of Waccamaw Regional Planning Council A BILL TO AMEND ACT 515 OF 1996, RELATING TO THE DEVOLUTION OF THE AUTHORITY FOR APPOINTMENTS AND BUDGETARY APPROVALS FOR CERTAIN OFFICES, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS FROM THE JOINT LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION REPRESENTING GEORGETOWN COUNTY TO THE GOVERNING BODY OF THAT COUNTY, SO AS TO RESTORE THE DEVOLVED POWERS TO THE DELEGATION FOR ONE ENTITY, THE WACCAMAW REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL, AND PROVIDE THAT APPOINTMENTS TO THIS COUNCIL BE MADE ON A ROTATING BASIS BY RESIDENT DELEGATION MEMBERS WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE.

02/16/99	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
02/16/99	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-7
02/16/99	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-7
02/17/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/18/99	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
02/23/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
02/23/99	House	Referred to Georgetown Delegation HJ-12
02/25/99	House	Delegation report: Favorable Georgetown Delegation HJ-2
03/02/99	House	Read second time HJ-25
03/03/99	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-15
03/17/99		Ratified R 14
03/24/99		Became law without Governor's signature
03/24/99		Effective date 03/24/99
04/16/99		Copies available
08/16/99		Act No. 197